Introduced by Commissioner AN ORDINANCE FOR THE APPOINTMENT OF JUDGES AND CLERKS AND POSTING OF NOTICE THEREFOR FOR THE GENERAL ELECTION TO BE HELD ON THE 4TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D.1952, FOR THE ELECTION OF THREE COMMISSIONERS AND AUDITOR AND POLICE JUDGE OF THE CITY OF WARRENTON, CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

Darl

Rawls

ORDINANCE NO. 312 a

WHEREAS, a general election as provided by the Charter of the City of Warrenton shall be held on the 4th day of November, A.D., 1952, for the election of three commissioners and an Auditor and Police Judge, and that the entire City of Warrenton shall constitute two election precincts with the polling places at the City Hall of the City of Warrenton and at the fire station in the City of Warrenton, the address and boundary of these polls to be described later in this ordinance, said polls to be open from eight o'clock in the morning until eight o'clock in the evening, without closing as by the Charter provided: NOW THEREFORE THE CITY OF WARRENTON DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Isie Smith . KetheRine T. Ford. That Section 1. and Hona Tetlo be and they are hereby appointed and Gladys M. Malberg Judges, and Helen M. Lenbard be and they are hereby appointed Clerks of the general election to be held in the City of Warrenton on the 4th day of November, 1952 and they are hereby ordered and directed to be present at the polling place, of election Precinct No. 1 which is hereby declared to be the Gity Hall of the City of Warrenton, and attend to the casting of ballots in said general election as by law provided.

Section 2. That the boundaries of election Precinct No. 1 of the City of Warrenton shall be as follows: of Warrenton

That the polling place of election Precinct No. 1 is the Gity Hall of the City of Warrenton located on Main Street in the City of Warrenton, Oregon.

Section 3. That <u>Hazel Moore</u>, <u>Requice F</u> Mansfields A. Son be and they are hereby appointed and Ome

Judges, and <u>Iva R.Christensen</u> and <u>Impify</u>. <u>Palo</u> be and they are hereby appointed Clerks of the general election to be held in the City of Warrenton on the 4th day of November, 1952 and they are hereby ordered and directed to be present at the polling place of election Precinct No. 2 which is hereby declared to be the <u>City Hall</u> Fire Station of the City of Warrenton, and attend to the casting of ballots in said general election as by law provided.

Section 4. That the boundaries of election Precinct No. 2 of the City of Warrenton shall be as follows: <u>All of the</u> <u>incorporatel section of Manuaton locatel last of</u> <u>state secondary 104 (Main Struct) except block 9</u> <u>Manuaton, which is included in precinct #2</u> That the polling place of election Precinct No. 2 is the Fire eity the Station of the City of Warrenton located on <u>Spin bit 3nd of 4th</u> Street in the City of Warrenton, Oregon.

Section 5. That the Auditor and Police Judge is hereby ordered and directed to post notices of said election in three public places in each of the two election precincts in the City of Warrenton, Oregon, which said notices shall notify the electors of the City of Warrenton of such general election, the officers to be elected, the places of holding of said election, and the names of the Judges and Clerks of said election appointed for the same, which said notices shall be so posted by said Auditor and Police Judge for a period of ten days prior to the date set for such general election.

An emergency is hereby declared to exist and this Ordinance shall go into force and effect immediately upon passage and approval.

Passed by the Commission of the City of Warrenton this 15 day of ______, 1952.

Approved by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton this 15 day of <u>September</u>, 1952.

ATTEST :

Police Judge.